

# FoI request re: acquired brain injury Ref: 20-PT-1811

Thank you for your request for information relating to acquired brain injury (ABI).

Your clarification was received on 13 November 2020 and has been dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find our responses below:

## **Request:**

Please provide the following information per ABI ward level based on UK ROC definitions (level 1, level 2, level 3) for 2019:

## Request 1:

Total number of beds

There are no inpatient beds at the hospital, so patients needing specialist neurological nursing or investigation are transferred to the National Hospital for Neurology and Neurosurgery (as stated by service).

## Request 2:

Total number of admissions:

There have been 124 admissions as a primary diagnosis for ABI in 2019

#### **Request 3:**

Average length of stay:

14 days

#### Request 4:

Average delayed transfer of care: We do not hold this information.

## Request 5:

Discharge locations % (home, care home, another ABI level etc)

Mortuary	8%
NHS hospital provider - general	6%
NHS nursing/residential home	<5%
Other non-NHS hospital	<5%
Temporary residence	9%
Usual place of residence	73%
Unknown	<5%

## **Request 6:**

Average FIM+FAM admission and discharge score: We do not hold this information.

## Request 7:

Average revenue and cost per bed Based on financial year 2019/20: Average income: £3,289 Average cost: £3,872

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

Whittington Health NHS Trust



Chair: Baroness Julia Neuberger Ch

Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington



Helping local people live longer healthier lives



If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email or at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator **Freedom of Information Office** Whittington Health Highgate Wing, Level 5 Magdala Avenue London, N19 5NF <u>foi.whitthealth@nhs.net</u>



If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure, details of which can be found below: **FOI Complaints:** If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you In the first instance, write to: may write to: **Director Lead for Information Information Commissioner's Office** Wycliffe House Governance Chief Operating Officer Water Lane Jenner Building Wilmslow Magdala Avenue Cheshire SK9 5AF London Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745 N19 5NF www.ico.org.uk 020 7288 5255 foi.whitthealth@nhs.net

Whittington Health NHS Trust



Chair: Baroness Julia Neuberger

Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington

